
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5319
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
BASIC AMENITIES ON NHS BY PRIVATE PLAYERS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is giving incentives to private entrepreneurs for setting up of road side amenities on the National
Highways (NHs);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the locations/sites for the purpose are provided by the Government only; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and NH-wise including Karnataka?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) A list of location/site is annexed.
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